Town of Winnett

Box 225 - PH 406-429-5451 Winnett, Montana 59087

Public Works Position

The Town of Winnett is accepting applications for a Public Works Director. Duties include the operation, maintenance, repair and construction of Town utilities, streets, parks, animal control, and other public works projects and programs, as well as strenuous labor performed, at times, in adverse weather conditions.

Applicant must maintain professional, courteous communications with the public and city officials at all times and during stressful, initial events.

All applicants must possess a high school diploma or equivalent and a valid driver's license. Applicants must possess, or have the ability to obtain within 1 year, a Class 4A Water Distribution Operator Cert., Class 4B Water Treatment Operator Certification, and Class 3C Wastewater Treatment Operator Certification, and a Mosquito Abatement Certification.

Wage: Starting wage is \$17.50 per hour and negotiable based on experience and certifications. With positive evaluation and completed current certifications possibility of \$1.00 per hour raise after six-month probation period.

The successful applicant would be eligible for Public Employee Retirement, paid vacation, sick and holiday time. The rate of pay is based on the experience.

Application form and a copy of the job description may be obtained at the Town of Winnett P.O. Box 255, Winnett, MT 59087 (406)429-5451 or by email at: twinnett@midrivers.com. Completed form must be returned to that location. Job is open until position is filled. The Town of Winnett is an Equal Employment Opportunity Employer.

Published: August 10th, 2023